
Shippensburg (1-7,0-1 PSAC) -vs- California (PA) (5-7,2-0 PSAC)
12/16/25 at Cal U Convocation Center, California, PA

 
 

 
 
Shippensburg 51

California (PA) 82

Date: 12/16/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 30
Site: Cal U Convocation Center, California, PA
Referees: Scott Dutterer, Ivory Smith, Kristen Csontos

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Shippensburg 8 17 17 9 51
California (PA) 24 18 23 17 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Eyer,Melana * 38 4-18 0-6 3-3 0-3 3 4 4 3 0 3 11
14 Foddrell,Makayla * 29 4-9 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 0 0 3 8
02 Johns,Abbie * 36 3-12 0-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 1 7
21 Olak,Michelle * 22 1-3 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 5 0 1 0 0 5
00 Thomas,McKenzie * 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 5 0 0 2
10 Hardy,Kiara 31 5-9 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 0 0 3 0 0 12
24 Marton,Lauren 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
23 Stoner,Mackenzie 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
04 Spann,Zaria 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 0-10 9-12 10-18 28 17 6 18 0 7 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 21-59   35.6 % 0-10   0.0 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Young,Alicia * 27 9-13 1-4 3-4 0-5 5 2 2 4 0 2 22
22 Balog,Trinity * 23 5-10 2-4 2-3 1-4 5 3 5 1 0 1 14
01 Hawkins,Hope * 29 4-6 0-0 3-3 0-7 7 2 1 4 0 2 11
23 Williams,Kimaya * 29 2-4 0-0 2-5 4-3 7 0 4 1 0 2 6
14 Sardone,Macy * 28 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
05 Bankett,Kennedy 17 5-6 0-0 3-3 2-0 2 1 0 2 1 1 13
12 Morgan,Mya 12 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 6
08 Bivins,Alayla 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 2
24 Rodriguez,Yamilex 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2
13 Minteh,Fanta 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Sabo,CJ 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
00 Still,Skylar 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Henry,Angel 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-52 5-13 15-20 7-30 37 18 16 17 1 10 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-15   73.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-10   70.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 31-52   59.6 % 5-13   38.5 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Shippensburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California (PA)
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MCKENZIE 09:41 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNS,ABBIE --

09:15 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,HOPE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BALOG,TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,ABBIE 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA

08:37 MISS 3PTR by SARDONE,MACY
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA

08:30 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BALOG,TRINITY(in the paint)
FOUL  by EYER,MELANA 08:30

08:30 MISS FT by BALOG,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MCKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNS,ABBIE 08:21

08:21 STEAL  by YOUNG,ALICIA
08:15 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ALICIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by EYER,MELANA(in the paint) 07:51 4-6 H 2
07:29 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,ALICIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,ABBIE 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ALICIA

06:43 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
STEAL  by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 06:43
MISS 3PTR by EYER,MELANA 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,HOPE
FOUL  by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 06:25

06:23 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BALOG,TRINITY
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA

TURNOVER  by JOHNS,ABBIE 06:07
06:07 STEAL  by YOUNG,ALICIA
06:01 4-13 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ALICIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by EYER,MELANA 05:49
05:49 STEAL  by BALOG,TRINITY
05:44 4-15 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ALICIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BALOG,TRINITY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:44

05:32 FOUL  by BALOG,TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,HOPE
05:03 4-17 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BALOG,TRINITY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EYER,MELANA 04:36 6-17 H 11
04:19 MISS LAYUP by BALOG,TRINITY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BALOG,TRINITY
04:00 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,ALICIA

SUB OUT by THOMAS,MCKENZIE 04:00
SUB OUT by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 04:00
SUB IN by HARDY,KIARA 04:00
SUB IN by MARTON,LAUREN 04:00
MISS 3PTR by EYER,MELANA 03:51
REBOUND OFF by OLAK,MICHELLE --
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,KIARA 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
03:33 6-19 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,HOPE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
GOOD LAYUP by EYER,MELANA(in the paint) 03:07 8-19 H 11

02:44 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,ALICIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA

02:40 8-21 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MARTON,LAUREN 02:40



02:40 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
REBOUND DEF by OLAK,MICHELLE --

02:29 FOUL  by BALOG,TRINITY
02:29 SUB OUT by BALOG,TRINITY
02:29 SUB IN by BIVINS,ALAYLA

MISS LAYUP by EYER,MELANA(in the paint) 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,HOPE

FOUL  by OLAK,MICHELLE 02:12
SUB OUT by JOHNS,ABBIE 02:12
SUB OUT by OLAK,MICHELLE 02:12
SUB IN by THOMAS,MCKENZIE 02:12
SUB IN by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 02:12

02:12 8-22 H 14 GOOD FT by YOUNG,ALICIA(fastbreak)
02:12 MISS FT by YOUNG,ALICIA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by EYER,MELANA 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
01:25 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,HOPE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EYER,MELANA --
01:08 FOUL  by BIVINS,ALAYLA

SUB OUT by EYER,MELANA 01:08
SUB IN by JOHNS,ABBIE 01:08
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MCKENZIE 00:51

00:51 STEAL  by HAWKINS,HOPE
00:34 8-24 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SARDONE,MACY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIVINS,ALAYLA
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MCKENZIE 00:16
SUB OUT by MARTON,LAUREN 00:16
SUB IN by OLAK,MICHELLE 00:16

00:06 FOUL  by HAWKINS,HOPE
00:06 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,HOPE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Shippensburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California (PA)
GOOD LAYUP by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 09:47 10-24 H 14

09:33 10-26 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ALICIA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 09:12 12-26 H 14

08:51 FOUL  by YOUNG,ALICIA
08:51 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,ALICIA

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MCKENZIE 08:41
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MCKENZIE 08:41
SUB IN by EYER,MELANA 08:41
FOUL  by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 08:21

08:15 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,HOPE
STEAL  by JOHNS,ABBIE 08:15

08:14 FOUL  by BIVINS,ALAYLA
SUB OUT by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 08:14
SUB IN by MARTON,LAUREN 08:14

08:14 SUB OUT by BIVINS,ALAYLA
08:14 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,YAMILEX

MISS LAYUP by OLAK,MICHELLE(in the paint) 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ALICIA

07:57 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,ALICIA
07:45 FOUL  by YOUNG,ALICIA
07:45 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ALICIA
07:45 SUB IN by BANKETT,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by OLAK,MICHELLE 07:45 13-26 H 13
GOOD FT by OLAK,MICHELLE 07:45 14-26 H 12
FOUL  by JOHNS,ABBIE 07:35

07:19 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
FOUL  by OLAK,MICHELLE 07:17

07:17 14-27 H 13 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
07:17 14-28 H 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA

TURNOVER  by HARDY,KIARA 07:01
07:01 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
06:49 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,HOPE

SUB OUT by HARDY,KIARA 06:49
SUB IN by THOMAS,MCKENZIE 06:49
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MCKENZIE 06:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:23 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,HOPE
06:23 SUB IN by MORGAN,MYA

TURNOVER  by EYER,MELANA 06:19
06:05 MISS LAYUP by BANKETT,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
05:58 14-30 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SARDONE,MACY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,YAMILEX
TURNOVER  by EYER,MELANA 05:47

05:17 14-32 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BANKETT,KENNEDY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MCKENZIE 05:05

05:05 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,YAMILEX
05:00 MISS LAYUP by SARDONE,MACY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BANKETT,KENNEDY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00

04:44 14-34 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BANKETT,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA

FOUL  by THOMAS,MCKENZIE 04:44
04:44 14-35 H 21 GOOD FT by BANKETT,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MCKENZIE 04:22
04:05 14-38 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,MYA

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,YAMILEX
03:49 FOUL  by BANKETT,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by MARTON,LAUREN 03:49
SUB IN by STONER,MACKENZIE 03:49
GOOD LAYUP by STONER,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 03:47 16-38 H 22
ASSIST  by EYER,MELANA --

03:29 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,MYA
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MCKENZIE 03:29
SUB IN by HARDY,KIARA 03:29
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,KIARA(in the paint) 03:16 18-38 H 20
FOUL  by OLAK,MICHELLE 03:02
SUB OUT by OLAK,MICHELLE 03:02
SUB IN by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 03:02

03:02 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:02 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,KIARA --

02:41 FOUL  by MORGAN,MYA
GOOD FT by EYER,MELANA 02:41 19-38 H 19
GOOD FT by EYER,MELANA 02:41 20-38 H 18

02:41 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
02:41 SUB IN by HAWKINS,HOPE
02:13 20-40 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,HOPE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EYER,MELANA 01:47
REBOUND OFF by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA --

01:40 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,YAMILEX
GOOD FT by JOHNS,ABBIE 01:40 21-40 H 19
MISS FT by JOHNS,ABBIE 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MYA
01:26 21-42 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,YAMILEX

GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,KIARA(in the paint) 01:11 23-42 H 19



00:55 TURNOVER  by BANKETT,KENNEDY
STEAL  by EYER,MELANA 00:55
MISS LAYUP by EYER,MELANA(in the paint) 00:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,HOPE
00:24 TURNOVER  by BANKETT,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS,ABBIE(in the paint) 00:07 25-42 H 17
ASSIST  by EYER,MELANA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Shippensburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California (PA)
10:00 SUB OUT by BANKETT,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MYA
10:00 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,YAMILEX
10:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,ALICIA
10:00 SUB IN by BALOG,TRINITY
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA

SUB OUT by STONER,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by OLAK,MICHELLE 10:00
TURNOVER  by HARDY,KIARA 09:53

09:39 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,ABBIE --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,ABBIE 09:20
REBOUND OFF by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOG,TRINITY
09:02 MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,HOPE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,KIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,KIARA(in the paint) 08:43 27-42 H 15

08:27 27-44 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ALICIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BALOG,TRINITY

MISS LAYUP by HARDY,KIARA(in the paint) 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SARDONE,MACY

07:42 FOUL  by HAWKINS,HOPE
07:42 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,HOPE

MISS LAYUP by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SARDONE,MACY

07:10 TURNOVER  by BALOG,TRINITY
STEAL  by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 07:10
GOOD LAYUP by OLAK,MICHELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:04 29-44 H 15
ASSIST  by EYER,MELANA --

07:04 FOUL  by BALOG,TRINITY
GOOD FT by OLAK,MICHELLE(fastbreak) 07:04 30-44 H 14
FOUL  by JOHNS,ABBIE 06:50

06:50 30-45 H 15 GOOD FT by BALOG,TRINITY
06:50 30-46 H 16 GOOD FT by BALOG,TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by HARDY,KIARA 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:21 30-48 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,HOPE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA

FOUL  by OLAK,MICHELLE 06:21
SUB OUT by OLAK,MICHELLE 06:21
SUB IN by MARTON,LAUREN 06:21

06:21 30-49 H 19 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,HOPE
TURNOVER  by JOHNS,ABBIE 06:07

06:07 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
06:01 30-51 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ALICIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BALOG,TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by MARTON,LAUREN 05:48



-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ALICIA
05:28 MISS JUMPER by BALOG,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,KIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by EYER,MELANA(in the paint) 05:18 32-51 H 19

05:18 FOUL  by SARDONE,MACY
GOOD FT by EYER,MELANA 05:18 33-51 H 18

04:59 33-53 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BALOG,TRINITY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MARTON,LAUREN 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,HOPE
04:33 33-56 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by BALOG,TRINITY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,ALICIA
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,KIARA(in the paint) 04:16 35-56 H 21

04:16 FOUL  by SARDONE,MACY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16
SUB OUT by MARTON,LAUREN 04:16
SUB IN by STONER,MACKENZIE 04:16
GOOD FT by HARDY,KIARA 04:16 36-56 H 20
FOUL  by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 04:03

04:03 36-57 H 21 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,HOPE
04:03 36-58 H 22 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,HOPE

GOOD LAYUP by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 03:47 38-58 H 20
ASSIST  by JOHNS,ABBIE --

03:30 TURNOVER  by SARDONE,MACY
STEAL  by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 03:30
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS,ABBIE(in the paint) 03:17 40-58 H 18

02:58 40-60 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,HOPE

MISS LAYUP by EYER,MELANA(in the paint) 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BALOG,TRINITY

02:31 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,ALICIA
REBOUND DEF by STONER,MACKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SARDONE,MACY
02:09 40-62 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ALICIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SARDONE,MACY
MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,ABBIE(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:49 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,HOPE
01:49 SUB OUT by SARDONE,MACY
01:49 SUB IN by BANKETT,KENNEDY
01:49 SUB IN by SABO,CJ

TURNOVER  by STONER,MACKENZIE 01:45
01:45 STEAL  by BANKETT,KENNEDY

01:42 40-64 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by BANKETT,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by EYER,MELANA 01:42
SUB OUT by STONER,MACKENZIE 01:42
SUB IN by MARTON,LAUREN 01:42

01:42 40-65 H 25 GOOD FT by BANKETT,KENNEDY(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,ABBIE 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ALICIA
01:12 MISS LAYUP by BALOG,TRINITY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNS,ABBIE(in the paint) 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOG,TRINITY
00:43 TURNOVER  by SABO,CJ

MISS LAYUP by EYER,MELANA(in the paint) 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,ALICIA

00:26 MISS 3PTR by BALOG,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by EYER,MELANA --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTON,LAUREN(in the paint) 00:03 42-65 H 23



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Shippensburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California (PA)
10:00 SUB OUT by SABO,CJ
10:00 SUB IN by HAWKINS,HOPE
09:32 MISS 3PTR by BALOG,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,KIARA --
TURNOVER  by MARTON,LAUREN 09:12
FOUL  by EYER,MELANA 08:57

08:57 42-66 H 24 GOOD FT by YOUNG,ALICIA
08:57 42-67 H 25 GOOD FT by YOUNG,ALICIA

MISS 3PTR by EYER,MELANA 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,HOPE

08:38 42-69 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by BANKETT,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,ALICIA
FOUL  by EYER,MELANA 08:38

08:38 42-70 H 28 GOOD FT by BANKETT,KENNEDY(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by MARTON,LAUREN 08:25

08:25 STEAL  by HAWKINS,HOPE
08:18 42-72 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by BANKETT,KENNEDY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNS,ABBIE 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARTON,LAUREN 08:01
SUB IN by OLAK,MICHELLE 08:01

08:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KIMAYA
08:01 SUB IN by MORGAN,MYA
07:50 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,ALICIA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS,ABBIE(in the paint) 07:33 44-72 H 28
07:19 44-75 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,ALICIA

-- ASSIST  by BALOG,TRINITY
MISS LAYUP by OLAK,MICHELLE(in the paint) 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,HOPE
06:36 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BANKETT,KENNEDY
06:28 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,MYA

STEAL  by EYER,MELANA 06:28
MISS JUMPER by EYER,MELANA 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOG,TRINITY
06:13 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,ALICIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLAK,MICHELLE --
MISS 3PTR by EYER,MELANA 05:51
REBOUND OFF by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 05:45 46-75 H 29

05:28 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,ALICIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:23 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ALICIA
05:23 SUB OUT by BALOG,TRINITY
05:23 SUB IN by BIVINS,ALAYLA
05:23 SUB IN by MINTEH,FANTA

SUB OUT by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 05:23
SUB IN by MARTON,LAUREN 05:23
FOUL  by OLAK,MICHELLE 05:12
TURNOVER  by OLAK,MICHELLE 05:12
SUB OUT by OLAK,MICHELLE 05:12
SUB IN by STONER,MACKENZIE 05:12

04:57 46-77 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by MINTEH,FANTA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41

04:31 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,HOPE
04:31 SUB IN by SABO,CJ

MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,ABBIE 04:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by HARDY,KIARA 04:24
04:24 STEAL  by MORGAN,MYA
03:44 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,MYA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,ABBIE --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNS,ABBIE(in the paint) 03:33

03:33 BLOCK  by BANKETT,KENNEDY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by EYER,MELANA(in the paint) 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,MYA
03:21 46-80 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,MYA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by HARDY,KIARA(in the paint) 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MINTEH,FANTA

02:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:54

02:54 SUB OUT by BANKETT,KENNEDY
02:54 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MYA
02:54 SUB IN by STILL,SKYLAR
02:54 SUB IN by HENRY,ANGEL

SUB OUT by JOHNS,ABBIE 02:54
SUB IN by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 02:54

02:40 TURNOVER  by BIVINS,ALAYLA
STEAL  by EYER,MELANA 02:40

02:32 FOUL  by STILL,SKYLAR
02:20 FOUL  by MINTEH,FANTA

GOOD LAYUP by MARTON,LAUREN(in the paint) 02:10 48-80 H 32
ASSIST  by EYER,MELANA --

01:56 MISS JUMPER by SABO,CJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTON,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by EYER,MELANA(in the paint) 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by STILL,SKYLAR
01:39 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by EYER,MELANA --
MISS LAYUP by EYER,MELANA(in the paint) 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FODDRELL,MAKAYLA 01:29
SUB IN by SPANN,ZARIA 01:29
FOUL  by STONER,MACKENZIE 01:16

01:16 48-81 H 33 GOOD FT by BIVINS,ALAYLA
01:15 48-82 H 34 GOOD FT by BIVINS,ALAYLA

MISS JUMPER by STONER,MACKENZIE 01:04
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,KIARA --
GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,KIARA(in the paint) 01:02 50-82 H 32

01:02 FOUL  by BIVINS,ALAYLA
MISS FT by HARDY,KIARA 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MINTEH,FANTA
00:36 MISS JUMPER by BIVINS,ALAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MARTON,LAUREN --
00:22 FOUL  by SABO,CJ

MISS FT by HARDY,KIARA 00:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARDY,KIARA 00:22 51-82 H 31


